
2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Expert

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Matt FOSTER Ch11841 01-Orange 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 8 35 17 13 8 2 0

2 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 8

3 2 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 0 1 12

4 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 7

Warren LAUGESEN 1153 02-Red 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 34 4 1 0 1

2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

Phil SHILTON 6829 02-Red 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 18 25 13 1 1 0

2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5

3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5

4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Stefan MERRIMAN 33070 02-Red 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 20 28 8 2 1 1

2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 4

4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Cameron JUDD 32080 02-Red 1 0 0 3 1 5 1 3 3 2 2 20 77 9 8 8 11 4

2 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 3 2 18

3 0 3 5 0 3 1 2 3 3 1 21

4 2 5 5 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 18

Warrick GEORGE 12825 02-Red 1 5 3 3 0 2 3 2 1 5 1 25 80 7 11 7 10 5

2 1 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 14

3 5 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 20

4 3 5 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 21

Kevin PINFOLD 1608 03-Yellow 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 6 17 28 8 3 1 0

2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4

3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Alastair NEVILLE 13296 03-Yellow 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 29 24 11 1 2 2

2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 11

3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 6

4 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8

Mark HENDERSON 32188 03-Yellow 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 9 40 20 9 4 6 1

2 0 3 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 11

3 0 3 3 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 14

4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 6

John ROSS 899 03-Yellow 1 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 12 41 21 8 4 5 2

2 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 10

3 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 10

4 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Expert

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Kevin GUNDRY 1469 03-Yellow 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 9 49 14 14 7 2 3

2 5 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 12

3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10

4 2 5 3 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 18

Wayne FURNISS 31408 03-Yellow 1 3 0 5 0 0 1 3 3 5 2 22 50 19 7 5 6 3

2 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 2 5 16

3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 7

Gary SAMSON 17359 03-Yellow 1 0 3 3 0 1 5 1 5 0 1 19 57 18 7 3 8 4

2 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 5 15

3 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14

4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9

Colin DOWNS 10160 03-Yellow 1 3 0 0 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 19 75 7 11 6 14 2

2 3 0 3 0 1 1 2 3 0 5 18

3 1 2 5 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 21

4 3 1 3 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 17

Simon HOPKINS 29957 03-Yellow 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 20 77 7 11 6 13 3

2 3 3 3 1 0 0 5 3 1 1 20

3 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 15

4 2 2 3 1 0 3 5 3 1 2 22

Finn PEARCE 31524 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 12 32 5 2 1 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

Connor NEWTON 30872 04-Green 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 14 32 4 2 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Grant MCEWEN 8677 04-Green 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 16 31 4 3 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

4 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 7

Brendon WADSWORTH Ch8830 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 7 20 29 6 3 1 1

2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Brent NIELSON 22266 04-Green 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 5 29 23 11 2 3 1

2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 0 12

3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 6

4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Expert

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Grant THWAITES 8718 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 9 30 24 7 4 5 0

2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 9

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 8

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4

Mark SIDEBOTHAM 23442 04-Green 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 10 31 24 8 3 4 1

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 8

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 7

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 6

Jack ARNOPP 33178 04-Green 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 9 34 28 4 0 5 3

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 11

4 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 10

Michael OWEN 32942 04-Green 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 11 34 21 10 5 3 1

2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6

3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 9

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 8

Nigel SHILTON 1814 04-Green 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 3 2 0 14 36 21 11 3 3 2

2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 7

3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 10

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5

Richard MCKENZIE 29458 04-Green 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 9 40 22 7 4 5 2

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9

3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 12

4 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 10

Peter ROBSON 994 04-Green 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 15 49 18 6 5 11 0

2 2 1 2 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 15

3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 8

4 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11

Ricky HAMILTON OEL 04-Green 1 2 0 5 1 1 0 3 5 1 0 18 56 15 12 3 6 4

2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 10

3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 15

4 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 3 2 1 13

Phil COSTELLO 26780 04-Green 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 18 60 18 6 6 4 6

2 5 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 11

3 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 15

4 3 0 1 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 16

Neil STURMFELS 25970 04-Green 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 18 65 16 7 5 6 6

2 5 1 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 18

3 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 14

4 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 15
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Expert

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

George EBBETT OEL 04-Green 1 5 0 5 5 1 1 5 5 1 0 28 66 14 10 2 9 5

2 3 1 1 0 1 3 3 3 2 0 17

3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 1 14

4 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 7

David KENNEDY 29953 04-Green 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 5 3 2 1 17 69 14 7 9 3 7

2 5 0 5 0 1 5 0 2 5 0 23

3 5 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 17

4 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 12

Warwick MERRIMAN 1405 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 7 33 7 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Zack FURNISS 32200 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 12 33 4 1 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Jim HENDERSON 7844 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 5 22 27 5 7 1 0

2 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 8

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 6

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

FRANCIS SYDENHAM 17505 05-Blue 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 28 26 8 0 5 1

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 0 0 10

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 1 1 9

Jonathon NEAL 32341 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 7 29 26 5 3 6 0

2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 3 0 11

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 8

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

Andrew JURGENS 32291 05-Blue 1 5 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 2 1 19 64 14 7 4 13 2

2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 12

3 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 2 0 15

4 1 0 3 0 3 2 3 5 1 0 18

Emily WILLARD CL28088 05-Blue 1 0 0 2 0 3 3 5 3 5 1 22 89 11 4 2 17 6

2 0 5 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 5 25

3 1 0 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 18

4 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 3 2 24

Isabel HOPKINS 32156 05-Blue 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 36 114 2 1 4 30 3

2 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

3 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

4 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Expert

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Junior

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Cameron JUDD 32080 02-Red 1 0 0 3 1 5 1 3 3 2 2 20 77 9 8 8 11 4

2 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 3 2 18

3 0 3 5 0 3 1 2 3 3 1 21

4 2 5 5 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 18

Finn PEARCE 31524 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 12 32 5 2 1 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

Zack FURNISS 32200 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 12 33 4 1 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Isabel HOPKINS 32156 05-Blue 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 36 114 2 1 4 30 3

2 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

3 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

4 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Women

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Emily WILLARD CL28088 05-Blue 1 0 0 2 0 3 3 5 3 5 1 22 89 11 4 2 17 6

2 0 5 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 5 25

3 1 0 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 18

4 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 3 2 24

Isabel HOPKINS 32156 05-Blue 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 36 114 2 1 4 30 3

2 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

3 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

4 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Veteran 1

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Stefan MERRIMAN 33070 02-Red 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 20 28 8 2 1 1

2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 4

4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Kevin GUNDRY 1469 03-Yellow 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 9 49 14 14 7 2 3

2 5 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 12

3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10

4 2 5 3 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 18

Wayne FURNISS 31408 03-Yellow 1 3 0 5 0 0 1 3 3 5 2 22 50 19 7 5 6 3

2 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 2 5 16

3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 7

Colin DOWNS 10160 03-Yellow 1 3 0 0 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 19 75 7 11 6 14 2

2 3 0 3 0 1 1 2 3 0 5 18

3 1 2 5 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 21

4 3 1 3 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 17

Grant MCEWEN 8677 04-Green 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 16 31 4 3 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

4 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 7

Brendon WADSWORTH Ch8830 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 7 20 29 6 3 1 1

2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Grant THWAITES 8718 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 9 30 24 7 4 5 0

2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 9

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 8

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4

Mark SIDEBOTHAM 23442 04-Green 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 10 31 24 8 3 4 1

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 8

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 7

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 6

Michael OWEN 32942 04-Green 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 11 34 21 10 5 3 1

2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6

3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 9

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 8

Nigel SHILTON 1814 04-Green 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 3 2 0 14 36 21 11 3 3 2

2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 7

3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 10

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Veteran 1

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Phil COSTELLO 26780 04-Green 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 18 60 18 6 6 4 6

2 5 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 11

3 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 15

4 3 0 1 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 16

Neil STURMFELS 25970 04-Green 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 18 65 16 7 5 6 6

2 5 1 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 18

3 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 14

4 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 15

David KENNEDY 29953 04-Green 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 5 3 2 1 17 69 14 7 9 3 7

2 5 0 5 0 1 5 0 2 5 0 23

3 5 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 17

4 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 12

Jonathon NEAL 32341 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 7 29 26 5 3 6 0

2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 3 0 11

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 8

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

Andrew JURGENS 32291 05-Blue 1 5 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 2 1 19 64 14 7 4 13 2

2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 12

3 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 2 0 15

4 1 0 3 0 3 2 3 5 1 0 18
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Veteran 2

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Kevin PINFOLD 1608 03-Yellow 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 6 17 28 8 3 1 0

2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4

3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Gary SAMSON 17359 03-Yellow 1 0 3 3 0 1 5 1 5 0 1 19 57 18 7 3 8 4

2 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 5 15

3 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14

4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9

Warwick MERRIMAN 1405 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 7 33 7 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Jim HENDERSON 7844 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 5 22 27 5 7 1 0

2 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 8

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 6

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

FRANCIS SYDENHAM 17505 05-Blue 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 28 26 8 0 5 1

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 0 0 10

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 1 1 9
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Mini_2

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Aksel MCARDLE OEL 03-Yellow 1 5 1 2 1 2 1 12 23 11 7 4 1 1

2 0 0 2 0 2 0 4

3 0 1 1 0 1 1 4

4 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

Sebastion ROBSON 32137 03-Yellow 1 2 5 2 2 3 5 19 53 8 1 5 4 6

2 0 2 1 5 0 0 8

3 5 2 0 0 0 3 10

4 0 3 5 0 3 5 16

James LAWTON 1165 03-Yellow 1 5 1 3 5 5 5 24 62 7 4 1 2 10

2 5 5 0 0 1 3 14

3 5 1 0 0 1 0 7

4 5 0 5 5 2 0 17

Freddi ROBSON 13054 05-Blue 1 5 3 3 0 5 0 16 44 12 1 0 6 5

2 5 3 0 3 5 0 16

3 5 0 0 1 3 0 9

4 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

Gray BARRETT 05-Blue 1 5 3 3 3 0 3 17 76 4 0 2 9 9

2 3 3 3 0 0 3 12

3 5 3 2 0 2 5 17

4 5 5 5 5 5 5 30

Nyra BARRETT 05-Blue 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 16 91 1 0 2 9 12

2 3 3 3 0 3 3 15

3 5 5 5 5 5 5 30

4 5 5 5 5 5 5 30
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - A_Grade

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Warren LAUGESEN 1153 02-Red 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 34 4 1 0 1

2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

Phil SHILTON 6829 02-Red 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 18 25 13 1 1 0

2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5

3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5

4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Stefan MERRIMAN 33070 02-Red 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 20 28 8 2 1 1

2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 4

4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Cameron JUDD 32080 02-Red 1 0 0 3 1 5 1 3 3 2 2 20 77 9 8 8 11 4

2 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 3 2 18

3 0 3 5 0 3 1 2 3 3 1 21

4 2 5 5 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 18

Warrick GEORGE 12825 02-Red 1 5 3 3 0 2 3 2 1 5 1 25 80 7 11 7 10 5

2 1 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 14

3 5 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 20

4 3 5 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 21
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Intermediate

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Kevin PINFOLD 1608 03-Yellow 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 6 17 28 8 3 1 0

2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4

3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Alastair NEVILLE 13296 03-Yellow 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 29 24 11 1 2 2

2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 11

3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 6

4 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8

Mark HENDERSON 32188 03-Yellow 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 9 40 20 9 4 6 1

2 0 3 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 11

3 0 3 3 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 14

4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 6

John ROSS 899 03-Yellow 1 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 12 41 21 8 4 5 2

2 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 10

3 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 10

4 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9

Kevin GUNDRY 1469 03-Yellow 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 9 49 14 14 7 2 3

2 5 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 12

3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10

4 2 5 3 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 18

Wayne FURNISS 31408 03-Yellow 1 3 0 5 0 0 1 3 3 5 2 22 50 19 7 5 6 3

2 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 2 5 16

3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 7

Gary SAMSON 17359 03-Yellow 1 0 3 3 0 1 5 1 5 0 1 19 57 18 7 3 8 4

2 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 5 15

3 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14

4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9

Colin DOWNS 10160 03-Yellow 1 3 0 0 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 19 75 7 11 6 14 2

2 3 0 3 0 1 1 2 3 0 5 18

3 1 2 5 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 21

4 3 1 3 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 17

Simon HOPKINS 29957 03-Yellow 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 20 77 7 11 6 13 3

2 3 3 3 1 0 0 5 3 1 1 20

3 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 15

4 2 2 3 1 0 3 5 3 1 2 22
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Sportsman

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Finn PEARCE 31524 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 12 32 5 2 1 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

Connor NEWTON 30872 04-Green 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 14 32 4 2 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Grant MCEWEN 8677 04-Green 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 16 31 4 3 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

4 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 7

Brendon WADSWORTH Ch8830 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 7 20 29 6 3 1 1

2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Brent NIELSON 22266 04-Green 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 5 29 23 11 2 3 1

2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 0 12

3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 6

4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6

Grant THWAITES 8718 04-Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 9 30 24 7 4 5 0

2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 9

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 8

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4

Mark SIDEBOTHAM 23442 04-Green 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 10 31 24 8 3 4 1

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 8

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 7

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 6

Jack ARNOPP 33178 04-Green 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 9 34 28 4 0 5 3

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 11

4 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 10

Michael OWEN 32942 04-Green 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 11 34 21 10 5 3 1

2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6

3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 9

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 8

Nigel SHILTON 1814 04-Green 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 3 2 0 14 36 21 11 3 3 2

2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 7

3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 10

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5

7

8

9
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1
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Sportsman

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Richard MCKENZIE 29458 04-Green 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 9 40 22 7 4 5 2

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9

3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 12

4 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 10

Peter ROBSON 994 04-Green 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 15 49 18 6 5 11 0

2 2 1 2 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 15

3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 8

4 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11

Ricky HAMILTON OEL 04-Green 1 2 0 5 1 1 0 3 5 1 0 18 56 15 12 3 6 4

2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 10

3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 15

4 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 3 2 1 13

Phil COSTELLO 26780 04-Green 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 18 60 18 6 6 4 6

2 5 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 11

3 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 15

4 3 0 1 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 16

Neil STURMFELS 25970 04-Green 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 18 65 16 7 5 6 6

2 5 1 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 18

3 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 14

4 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 15

George EBBETT OEL 04-Green 1 5 0 5 5 1 1 5 5 1 0 28 66 14 10 2 9 5

2 3 1 1 0 1 3 3 3 2 0 17

3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 1 14

4 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 7

David KENNEDY 29953 04-Green 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 5 3 2 1 17 69 14 7 9 3 7

2 5 0 5 0 1 5 0 2 5 0 23

3 5 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 17

4 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 12
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington - Clubman

Position Name License # Club Grade Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Total

Lap
Penalties Total 0 1 2 3 5

Warwick MERRIMAN 1405 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 7 33 7 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Zack FURNISS 32200 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 12 33 4 1 2 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Jim HENDERSON 7844 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 5 22 27 5 7 1 0

2 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 8

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 6

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

FRANCIS SYDENHAM 17505 05-Blue 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 28 26 8 0 5 1

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 0 0 10

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 1 1 9

Jonathon NEAL 32341 05-Blue 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 7 29 26 5 3 6 0

2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 3 0 11

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 8

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

Andrew JURGENS 32291 05-Blue 1 5 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 2 1 19 64 14 7 4 13 2

2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 12

3 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 2 0 15

4 1 0 3 0 3 2 3 5 1 0 18

Emily WILLARD CL28088 05-Blue 1 0 0 2 0 3 3 5 3 5 1 22 89 11 4 2 17 6

2 0 5 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 5 25

3 1 0 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 18

4 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 3 2 24

Isabel HOPKINS 32156 05-Blue 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 36 114 2 1 4 30 3

2 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

3 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 26

4 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 26
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington

Position Name License # Club Class

North Island 

Championship - 

Round 1
1 Matt FOSTER Ch11841 Expert 25

2 Warren LAUGESEN 1153 Expert 22

3 Phil SHILTON 6829 Expert 20

4 Stefan MERRIMAN 33070 Expert 18

5 Cameron JUDD 32080 Expert 16

6 Kevin PINFOLD 1608 Expert 15

7 Mark HENDERSON 32188 Expert 14

8 John ROSS 899 Expert 13

9 Kevin GUNDRY 1469 Expert 12

10 Gary SAMSON 17359 Expert 11

11 Colin DOWNS 10160 Expert 10

12 Finn PEARCE 31524 Expert 9

13 Connor NEWTON 30872 Expert 8

14 Grant MCEWEN 8677 Expert 7

15 Brendon WADSWORTH Ch8830 Expert 6

16 Brent NIELSON 22266 Expert 5

17 Grant THWAITES 8718 Expert 4

18 Mark SIDEBOTHAM 23442 Expert 3

19 Jack ARNOPP 33178 Expert 2

20 Michael OWEN 32942 Expert 1

21 Nigel SHILTON 1814 Expert 0

22 Richard MCKENZIE 29458 Expert 0

23 Ricky HAMILTON OEL Expert 0

24 Phil COSTELLO 26780 Expert 0

25 Neil STURMFELS 25970 Expert 0

26 George EBBETT OEL Expert 0

27 Warwick MERRIMAN 1405 Expert 0

28 Zack FURNISS 32200 Expert 0

29 Jim HENDERSON 7844 Expert 0

30 FRANCIS SYDENHAM 17505 Expert 0

31 Andrew JURGENS 32291 Expert 0

32 Isabel HOPKINS 32156 Expert 0

1 Cameron JUDD 32080 Junior 25

2 Finn PEARCE 31524 Junior 22

3 Zack FURNISS 32200 Junior 20

4 Isabel HOPKINS 32156 Junior 18

1 Isabel HOPKINS 32156 Women 25

1 Stefan MERRIMAN 33070 Veteran 1 25

2 Kevin GUNDRY 1469 Veteran 1 22

3 Colin DOWNS 10160 Veteran 1 20

4 Grant MCEWEN 8677 Veteran 1 18

5 Brendon WADSWORTH Ch8830 Veteran 1 16

6 Grant THWAITES 8718 Veteran 1 15

7 Mark SIDEBOTHAM 23442 Veteran 1 14

8 Michael OWEN 32942 Veteran 1 13

9 Nigel SHILTON 1814 Veteran 1 12

10 Phil COSTELLO 26780 Veteran 1 11

11 Neil STURMFELS 25970 Veteran 1 10
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2023 North Island Championship - Round 1 - Wellington

Position Name License # Club Class

North Island 

Championship - 

Round 1
12 Andrew JURGENS 32291 Veteran 1 9

1 Kevin PINFOLD 1608 Veteran 2 25

2 Gary SAMSON 17359 Veteran 2 22

3 Warwick MERRIMAN 1405 Veteran 2 20

4 Jim HENDERSON 7844 Veteran 2 18

5 FRANCIS SYDENHAM 17505 Veteran 2 16

1 Aksel MCARDLE OEL Mini_2 25

2 Sebastion ROBSON 32137 Mini_2 22

3 James LAWTON 1165 Mini_2 20

4 Freddi ROBSON 13054 Mini_2 18

5 Gray BARRETT Mini_2 16

6 Nyra BARRETT Mini_2 15
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2023 North Island Support classes - Round 1 - Wellington

Position Name License # Club Class
North Island Support 

classes - Round 1
1 Warren LAUGESEN 1153 A_Grade 25

2 Phil SHILTON 6829 A_Grade 22

3 Stefan MERRIMAN 33070 A_Grade 20

4 Cameron JUDD 32080 A_Grade 18

5 Warrick GEORGE 12825 A_Grade 16

1 Kevin PINFOLD 1608 Intermediate 25

2 Alastair NEVILLE 13296 Intermediate 22

3 Mark HENDERSON 32188 Intermediate 20

4 John ROSS 899 Intermediate 18

5 Kevin GUNDRY 1469 Intermediate 16

6 Wayne FURNISS 31408 Intermediate 15

7 Gary SAMSON 17359 Intermediate 14

8 Colin DOWNS 10160 Intermediate 13

9 Simon HOPKINS 29957 Intermediate 12

1 Finn PEARCE 31524 Sportsman 25

2 Connor NEWTON 30872 Sportsman 22

3 Grant MCEWEN 8677 Sportsman 20

4 Brendon WADSWORTHCh8830 Sportsman 18

5 Brent NIELSON 22266 Sportsman 16

6 Grant THWAITES 8718 Sportsman 15

7 Mark SIDEBOTHAM 23442 Sportsman 14

8 Jack ARNOPP 33178 Sportsman 13

9 Michael OWEN 32942 Sportsman 12

10 Nigel SHILTON 1814 Sportsman 11

11 Richard MCKENZIE 29458 Sportsman 10

12 Peter ROBSON 994 Sportsman 9

13 Ricky HAMILTON OEL Sportsman 8

14 Phil COSTELLO 26780 Sportsman 7

15 Neil STURMFELS 25970 Sportsman 6

16 George EBBETT OEL Sportsman 5

17 David KENNEDY 29953 Sportsman 4

1 Warwick MERRIMAN 1405 Clubman 25

2 Zack FURNISS 32200 Clubman 22

3 Jim HENDERSON 7844 Clubman 20

4 FRANCIS SYDENHAM 17505 Clubman 18

5 Jonathon NEAL 32341 Clubman 16

6 Andrew JURGENS 32291 Clubman 15

7 Emily WILLARD CL28088 Clubman 14

8 Isabel HOPKINS 32156 Clubman 13
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